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Migration and Rcfugc(l S(lrviccs 
3211 Fourth Str"I'! \ 1'. Wa ... hil1f(llln D.C ",0017 111)4 SOO·:!:U·O:!13 

C{)\Fl·:I<E\(.E 

11111111,,111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111,1II 

HUYNH, CONG HUONG 9512 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

! 
I 

~,' , 

DATE 01/19/99 

ACCOUNT NO. V-113379-0 

We wish to thank and congratulate you on the full payment of your 
Travel Loan. The funds that you repaid will allow the U.S. Government 
to continue its financial assistance for the admission of future refuge~ 

A report of your successful repayment will be provided to a national 
credit reporting agency to advise other creditors of your paid account. 
This information can be used by you as a credit reference should you so 
desire. 

Again, thank you for honoring your obligation and good luck in your 
future endeavors. 

United States Catholic Conferenc 
Migration and Refugee Services 

PAYMENT COUPON MIGRATION & flEFUGEE SEFWICES • UNITED STATES CATHOLIC CONFERENCE 
3211 fO~JmHSTnEET Nt . WASHINGTON DC 200171194· PHONE (800) 233·0213 

PLEASE PROVIDE NEW ADORES', 
FROM ONE SHOWN 

ACCOUNT NO. V-113379-0 

HUYNH, CONG HUONG 

** NO PAYMENT DUE ** 

DATE 01/19/99 

SOC SEC NO. 531-35-326 

ALIEN NO. A74S080S1 

AMOUNT DUE $0.00 
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UY BAN Nl-lAN DAN 
? ... 

TINH TIEN GIANG· 
CONG HJ)J~ KA HOI COO NGHIA VIET NAM 

vl'8 LAP - TU 00 - HANH PHUC ., , 
sO Ttl PHAP 
--000--

sCS: :1 r 3 /Tl'. STP 

TO rrRTNH 
v~ viec huy g~;y chUng nhan 

k~t han c~p sn.l 'l'~';,' ainh PMP lWJ.t. 
---:t.*·t-- -

Kinh gal.: by BAN NJIAN DAN T}N11 Tili:N GIANG 

Ona HUYnh cOng Hdong. r,).nh nam 194:0.. thuong tl:'1i tai ,"p 
,f "".. ' .. ,,\ ," ... ::: Ray ~ Thi Tran Tan Hiep. huye~. Chau Th6nh.. t 1 nh Tien giang. 1..LQ. 

k~t hon vOi ba. Tang Sa LY. eiuh nam 1949., thudng tl:'1i tai 551 Ap 
B~c .. phuong 5., Thanh ph(j MY Tho. tinh Ti~n Giang tu trlioc 30/ 4/ 
1975; va hai nSllia nay de. co ~,pd i nhau b(jn ng1.l3i con chung_ 

D~n nan 1975 .. Ong HUOT.~ cJ!. hoc cai tao. N&m 1981 .. ong Huong 
clang k.Y k~t bOn vea ba Bui Thi T~lll1, slnh ngay 01/4/1954:; va dude 

A .. ". ..,. ,A L' ." " A .. Le Van Cu - Pho Chu tl.ch I.lEND :Xi.!. r.:.tn y 'ray. huYen Chau Thimh .. 
tinh '!i~n Giang ky va c;p :,'.(£3y· 06/01/1981. Niim 1988 ba _Tang Sa 
Ly (vo ong HuYnh cOng Huang) dare !ty k;;t hon va i Nguye:n Thanh 
Llem. sinh ngay 31/1::/1950; va ilu·jc Bul Minh Glam - c,'hu tlch 
UEND phuong 5. Thanh phb Ny Tho, tll.i.Il Ti~n Giang ky. va c~p ngay 
01/9/1988. Hhl.ing thuc ~~ d~'1. rl~a 1994. thi ong Huang va ba. Ly 
mCsi ly hon tai qUy~t oinh 3;; :37 ngay 17/6/1994 cua 'fDa an nhan 

A " J _ ,. ,,,' 
dan Thanh pho,t1y Tho, tlnl1 '1':.(;;" Giang. 

#..." ".'" 4 ~. .. .. Can ell vao i)ieu 1; 4 va Jheu 1 eua. Lua t han lilian va gia 
ainh Viet Nam nga,y 29/1Z/19B6 tid. ca hai trd.ong hdp t.ta.na ky k~t· 

A III " , f. Y I A hon tren deu trai vdi.quy (.utl~l cua phap luat. 

53 Tu phap tlnh Ti'en gt(!ng kinh tl'lnh Uy ban nhan dim 
,'" "",.".. " t 1 nh Tien giang ra quyet D.inh '1tl¥ bo hai glay chung nhim k.et. han 

tren. 

... "'. --.. ~ - "'- .: ...... 
(,/1" \" ~.~ ••• '/."" .... .... ' 
. I, '(7 .. •· ll'rl'J .... :;4. 



, .." UV BAN NHAi'~ DAN 
-, \, IV;", A 

CONS HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM 
TiNH TIEN GIANG B~c l~o - T0 do- Hanh ohuc 

I'fy rhu. nq"h .. 0/. thanQ. t?;:{. nam 1997 

,v 
QUYET 8INH 

v~ vi~c h~y ~i'y chJng nhan k~t h6n 

c~p sai quy dinn Ph~P lu£t c~a UBND x~ 
Tan L~ Tay, huy&n Chau Th~nh. tlnh Ti~n Glang 

C v,', L .. t t J h '/ H"'" A..' ~ an Cu u~ 0 c ~c Q1 ~ong nhan dan va Uy 

d~dc Qu~c h6i thbng qua ng'y 2~/06/1994: 

... I \ '" It. ... 

- Can c~ vao D~eu IE ~ang k7 hO t.l CII Dan ~;em theo 

(nay 1 a Nghi dinh 04fCP ng'~ 16/01/1q~1 c~a Hoi 6~ng Ch{n~ 
C'fiinh phu); 

. 
phu 

, ." " " ' ,,', , , - Xet vlec cap gl~~Y ch'Jng nh.\m ~;et hon U10rlrJ 6ung quy 

ainh ph~p Iuit cua Ph6 Ch~ t~ch UBND x~ T£n L~ T£~. huy~n Ch~L 
Th'nh, tinh Ti~n Giang. 

- Thea d~ nghi cua Gl..?.lr, j'6c Sd TLI ph~p t {nrl f ien Giang . 

. v 
QUYET 

f) , " 1 N h 7 b' , " h'" h'" I, "'t h A K"7 4 Jl (.') ~ , l.eu _.: ay uy a gl.ay c 1..109 n an r.E? on so .;. ouyen .!. cua 

HUYNH CoNG HUONG v, BGI THI TAM do LE VAN CU - Ph6 Ch~ 
tich UBND >:a Tan Ly Tay ~ huyen Chau Th.imh. tinh Ti~n 
Giang ky v, c'p ngiy Ot10l/1981. 

f,li~: C~c bng Chant" vim Phong Uy Oem nhan dan t.~nh. Giam 66c 

sa T~ PhaP tlnh, Ch~ t.,tc l ') Uv ban n~'1an dar. huy~n Ghau 
\ .. ~, ., A '" \ , 

Thanh. Trtlont;l Phang Tu r .. nap huyen Chau Thanh. ehu tich 
" It >'\ .,.. / .. , I ...... "'" A 
Uy baj, nhan d.::!r. xa T<..\r; 1,,'1 Tay va can ba ho tlch xa Tan 

L~ Tiy c6 tr~ch nhiGm thi h~nh QUy~t 6inh nay. 

Ndi 

- Nhu c:1i~u 
Luu. 
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, ,. . 
TO. THE U. 5 EtlillASS Y F'rolll' HUONG CONG HUYNH 

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROG RAM 
1~7 South Sathorn Road 
9TH ~loor Panjabhum Building 
Bangkok 10120 Thailand Detel 12 April 1997 

IN HE I TAM THI BUI 

A~plication I Refugee/ Asylee relative 
pet1tion (Form 1.730) 
H.4l - 2cc: 

}t'ile no A 74-633-4lf.2/ SRC-96-ll6-5l0l0 

Petition for reconsideration of my wife's visa application 

r.aar t-1adam/ Sir, 

I, the undersigned H0Y!'llI CONG IIUONG, born 1n 1940 Social 
security Card no: card no A , 7lf.508051 V ~ V 113379 
IV I 2lf.7567, presently residing at 

Respectfully submit this petition for your kind reviewing 
the Case of my wife, BUl THI TAM, nm.' residing at 76'9/4 AT' Ray, 
Th! tran Tan Hiep, Huyen Chau Thanh, Tinh ~1en Giang, Vietnam. 

On 14 July 1995, my wife 3J1 THl TAM, r.O.BI 01 April 54, 
P.O.B: Vietnam and our 2 children : 
HUYNH BAO CRAU, DOB: 03 Nov B6, POi : Vietnam 
HUYNH BAO TRAN, DOB. 14 Feb 84, POB : V1etnam, 
were interviewed in HCM C1ty. Unfortunately, their case was 
rejected as the interviewer informed that the __ .relationship between 
me an~ my wife, my 2 children could not be (!stablished. ",'e got 
married before the divorce from the first w1fe was final. My previ­
-aus marriage has not been legally terminated so my marriage to the 
beneficiary is not velid for the purpose of conferring immigration 
benefits and the beneficiary is ineligible for classification of 
my spouse. 

On 12 ~leb 1997 my wife and our 2 children were interviewed 
again, but only our 2 ch1ldren were approved, my wife has still 
been rejected. By this petit10n, I earnestly report to you on my 
previous situation w1th regard to my marital status. 

I joined the Army of S~igon Government from 1961 to 
30 April 1975. In 1964, I got married to :>1rs. TANG SA LY and we 
got 4 children (HUYNH SA LINH, HwYNH SA UYEN who got married and 
resettled in Australia. HUYNH I~HAT PHONe}, HUYNH THY THY). After 
the fall of South VN ~overnment, I underwent Re-education from 
30 A~ril 75 to 22 May 7d.during my detention for He-ed, Mrs. TANG 
SA LY interrupied the relationship with me. She never came to the 
He-ed Camp to visit and feed me. About one year after the 
beginning of my Re-ed, my inmates' relatives told me that Mrs • 

•• • 2/ 
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TANG SA LY remarried another man in 1976. Then because my inmates 
helped me with rood end some times !.frs. BUl THT TAJ-1 visited and 
also helped me with food in 1978 , I survived. On 22 Hay 1978, I 
was released Bnd retucned home. Ny propert1es ",ere confiscated, 
~y ~ children were sent to their grand perents for Care and 
maintenance Mrs LY followed her new husband I didn't know where 
she lived. I was homeless and in a very hard condition. Then I met 
Mrs •. SUI THI TAM again. I was ~rateful to her a great deal for her 
helping me ,.,.hile I had been in the He-ed Camp .\'/e were 
congenial. our 1ntimate relationship was increasingly developing. 
~!e loved Rod dec iced to get married to each other. I tried to seek 
Hrs. LY for proceeding w1 th the proced11re to ~i vorce her but :uy 
attompt was insuccessful. The authority of the locality where she 
had resided in told me that she and her new husband went abroad 
ille6ally and they lived OVerseas already. ~g I was a for~er 
detainee in Re-ed Camp, my life was in v~ry difficulty so I had 
tried to start a new life. 

Thon, I got married to !>irs. BUI TtlI LY 900n for having 
a place to Itve and earning a living that time, we didn't know 
about the law so much, then .... e registered ou.r marriage and were 
issued the marriage cflrtlf1cate on 06 Jan 1961 by TAN LY TAY 
Village People's Committe.(Tien niang province). Then we got 2 
children HUX-m B.;O TRAH, born on 14 .loeb 84 (3irth certificate no 
5.104, volu"'J(: 2, issul3d by the ?eople's COCJ.llnittee o. TA:~ LY Tl\Y 
village, Cha'.l Thanh, Tien Giang) and HUYNH EAO CHAU, born on 
03 Nov 88 (Birth Certificate no: 693, volume 04, issued by T~n Ly 
Tp.y vl11sie, Chau Th~,nh, Tien (tian.::;) on 02 Jan 89. 

It was not until 1992, by chance I met Mrs. TANG SA LY 
again surprisingly and I knew that truthfully she had got married 
to a new husband in 1~76. BUt she got the marriage certificate 
with this husband in 1968. I suggested with her that we should 
proceed with the legal divorce by mutual con~ent at the People's 
Court of M~' Tho city. Then the Court ad,judged the ease and issued 
to us the Judgement eated 17 June 1994 for decidIng to recognize 
the tii vorce by mutu:ll consent between me and Hrs. TAl;!} SA LY. 

Thanks to the u.s humanitarian policy, I had Hpplied for 
immigration to the u.s tnder H.O subprogram. I was epproved but my 
~'ife BU! THI TAM and our 2 children were re,1ected. Then in Feb 1997, 
our 2 children were approved but my wife has been still rejected. 

Dear Sir/ Macam, 

I assert that all details provided by me in th1s petitIon 
are true and correct. Please reconsideration so that my wife can 
join with me and our ~ children in the United States. 

• •• 3/ 
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"ben I sot :1srr1ed to BUT Till TAM In 1980 and we had 2 
children (in 1934 nnd in 19ba) the H.O ~ubprogr8ID bad not been 
established. So it was not that my m8rr1age to But THY TAM was 
held for the purpose of conferring 1mm1~ration benef1ts. I 
stroOlly th1nk that my real wife 1s e11gible tor classif1cation as 
07 vife. Pl •• se reopen the proceed1ngs and recons1der my wite'. 
case. I enclose herewith some evidence in support of my pet1tlon. 
I deeply regret the confusion that T may have caused In the course 
o! procedures'! only wish that I could help correct this somehow 
because this h:ls effected my real .d.fo 1n !'Jome ways. I have not .een 
my wife jn over one Yftsr llnd m;>-r onl:,,' ,.-ay of commun1cation with 
her il by IDBil. 

I am very unhappy and d1stressed. My ~1re ~hould be allowed 
to imcl~r8te to the U.S for fem11y reunificat1on. She he.s not ~8de 
Rny mista~e 1n th1~ problem. r ~o believe and h1~hly aprreelate 
thE' human1 tarian spir1t of the U.:,;) ';overnment r.nd the kindness ot 
I.mer1can People. 

I am greatly ~raterul for your special attention. 

~clo8ed (copies) Sincerely yours, 
- J-i7 letter dated ,Feb ld, 96 -tA'"'I" 

- !i~fugee/Asylee relative petit1on-"..,-;., -l3~)"I" /1~/C~-'Lj~"}I<-r~;<-(l'~l~' 
. 1 tit·! t f ",-,"~' c..:t: ry ,- /'-' /' { " - j'jarr 8s9 car <'a e 0 ).J .. ,'6 v.< LJ :;. '. I: It':'j,'o<" " _'__ / 

(my i'ir~t wife) find rZl~U1U~ T~r';1rnr LIE.·: ----
(hel' new hus band) • HU0fd, CONn HUYNH 

- Affidavit of reletlonshlp-
- .\ 

_ ?~ssport of Mrs JUT ':'rrr T ".:1 ?',;.) .(".,1 " ,," 1,1>1 

- :':n::'r1R:.:e cert1flcntc 1'Jsut!~ to me nnd., .. J/( I "'~ 
::rs 0U! T~!I Tll~~ 

-L - •.•• , birth C'ert1f1('~t~, :-nJT '!'Hf 71'.:·~'!J birth '7'~'1 1-1\' ,)',,,L -.l ,- ',-
~ ~ , J 

C'·H··~:tf1.cnte, our chl1circn'~ birth ce:"ttf:'_c~tes 
cnr.!:! lAQ T:UN nnd II:.JYiiH rna 0IIA~r) , ' 

- Judgement on deciding to reco·:n1ze the divorcu ,},';') i; !t~h 
b:: ""ltnqJ. con~ent b~tween "119 ar:d !"s.7 .~;'; :jt ;~Y(ll June ')4-) 

0) - un' Ip.tter of re.1action '1Hted ll~ 7uly ;;. 
- ,\ photo~rAph tRken evi~encin<: my wife! Clnd .ne t:~; (~/. 

attending my cousin's wAddin~. 
\1- My letter date~ Feb .~4,97 and the letter rlated ~Rrch 4,97 

... Letter :of IN3 dated 10 ... 17/)6 
- ~orm I~l (receipt ~ated .;arch l~,~b) 

C/C I US PEPART:1ENT 01- JUflTICE 
H1iV;IGEATIOli AND ~JATUHflLIi:AT I,)I; SLtVICE 
South~rn Service Conter 
r.partment A 
P.O. Box 1521 22 
Irving, Texas 75015 - 2122 
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Join Voluntary Agency 
Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
P.O. Box. 58 
AP.O. AP. 96546 

Dear Sir, 

February 12, 1996 

Re: IV # 247567 

Bui, Thi Tam (3) 

On April 30, 1975, I was in polital prison camp until 1978, I was married and had 4 
children. My wife and I have no contact during the time I was in the camp. 

When I was release from the prison, I lost everything include my home, I had no idea 
where my wife was, my 4 children living with their grandparents. 

Tmle had passed., and I eventually met Ms. Bui, Thi Tam, we got married and we have 2 
children. I tried to find my first wife before I decided to remarried., but I could not located 
her anywhere, I was told she lived overseas at that time. 

At the end at 1992, I relocated my first wife, and I findout that she too was remarried, 
then we filed and got divorce in 1994. 

When the interview in July 14, 1995 my second wife and 2 children was disapproved., 
because our marriage certificate was dated before the divorce certificate. 

Please reconsideration of my wife and 2 children, so they can be here to join with me. 

Huynh Cong Huong 
3118 PhonexAvenue. 
Oldsmar, Florida. 34677 



11.8. IJcpnrlml'n I fir ,; IIstice 
(AenllgrAHnil lind Nfttllrnfl1.nllon Srnlct _. 
I. You, Name 

Huong Cong f;fuynh 
z, NJoIoItu' 

J. D.Ie-orUi,lh (M .... ,h/I).,lYea,) 

04/241.40 
... "acc of Uirlh 

Viet Nam 

9.'1 ~'ilHJ"jnllo' Jour IrIlJlItH'tf or H'i/t, comrle1e Ihc followin, ~boul your hush.nd or wife: 

H,me A·Numner Dote of 1Jj,lh 

Tam Thi Bui N/A t Mn~lhll).yfY ... ) 

04/01/54 

I 

Itrrugee/A,;ylre Relntlve relllilln 

$.1\ Numhc:. (JlII<" R"I<, •• ,It ... N"n"",., 
A74508051 

Ii. r.csent St.'u~ 

IX1 Rerlll!~e 
I 

o A.yl~ 0 tegnl rc,mallcnt Reside"t 

011111' III~·VI.I 

t: .,Irtt I "" . • 

7. 1).le and rlace Refugce Of A~ylec 51.IUS waJ ArrlOycd (Molllhll).yfYcar) 

Dec-6-1995 
II. If S,..-.n.'o'cd. N.mc of ItIIliviu.1 SllOlf~Of 0' SronMl,inl Agency 

"!ace of Birth N.tionality I)~tc of M.rringc r .. ~e"t Addrcs~ 
(MI'~lhI'O"yfY"') 76B/4 Ap Rat Tan Hie Tan Ly Tay Vietnamese 01/06/81 Chau Thanh ien Giar 

Tien Giang VietNam 

10. Ill'tlilintlint Inr )'n/(r .WII(.,} fir nttllR/t/tr(J}. CIIl1IpiclC the rollowing ... llIlUI 111O~e ~on(~) m d~lI&hlcr(~): 
-

N .. A·Number Date of nit I" I'lace of lIirlh 

, (M"nlhlD'yfY .. r, Ho Chi Minh Cit i 

I 

1- ~ao-Tran Huz:nh n~ 02/14/84 Viet Nam 

I Tien Giang Bao-Chau Huvnh nia ItL03/88 u· n 
i V.LCL "dill 

'I , 
I 
: I 

.'-

I' 

--- --

'''rm I· 7)0 (1110118.5) _______ . _________ . ______ ._._ .. _ ...... _-

Sex 
ty(M.1c '" r.nt.I.) 

o t.l:tlc 

~ 
rrm.,lc 

Mot. 

IXI fw:m31C' 

0 M.I. 

0 .. mol. 

0 "",,,Ie 

0 Female 

0 M~Ic 

-8 female 

",blc 

'B-icl"~le 
Male 

.0 Female 

r,e~cnt l\lhlrc~s 

76B/4 Ap Ray Tan Hiep 
Chau Thanh 

Viet 

Same As Above 

SiR"tlrlllC ,tlul rir/c"l '11{) Offiar 
o Gun,,·d 

Tien Giang 
Nam 

o Ihnltd 

p 
g 



C hir ky ngllol "V 

, . 

i /)/S IS m~ p/Vjf W/F-e 
, CVlh't'Lcuf<:...-. (~ /IJ1S /JIar,/et! 

UJOLJ J '.Mu.L-~ 
Hunh Cang Huang. 

r 

/J7al/la~ 
/17 197& +his; 

/ 

in .1<fggJ 



_ l,a STATES ~ .. ;::~ ~~ 
- 0 

~~'.~ 
CONFERENCE 

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM 
AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 

MIGRATION & REFUGEE PROGRAM 
Catholic Charities 

6533 - 9th Avenue N., Suite 1-5 
DIOCESE SL Petersburg, Florida 33710 

ODP f <6/3 _ 893~1311 
(if known) 

I , , 

DATE FILED __ ~0.:;;:.2,-,1 1=-=2""'/....,::9;...;6 ________ _ 

SECTION 1: ' 
I am (Hinr the Atfidavit (or the following' relative(s) still in Vietnam to come to the United 
States under the Orderly Departure Program (ODP): ' 
NAME AND III.IKlA SEX PLACE/DATE OF BIRTH RELATION ADDRESS IN 
(underline I (If Known) TO YOU VIETH AM 
family name) 

Bui, , Tam Thi F Viet Nam 04/01/54 

SECTION II: 
Hu;tnh Your name Huong Cong 

(and A/KIA) 
04/2.4/40 De. te of birth Sex M 

P1.!.ce ot birth 
(Include Country) Viet Nam 
Curren t address 

Phone Number (home). 

(work) ______ ~~~-------------
Co un try of fi:-s t !.Sy 1 u m -:::--::--...:::U:...:.~S::...:.=-fA_!_.~~-----
Oa te you u:-ived 1n the U.S. 12/06/95 
Social Security Number 531-35-3268 

Wife 76B/4 Ap Ray Tan Hie i 

Chau Thanh, Tien Giang 
Viet Nam 

Alien .Number fif acalic.!.ble)_ 
, 74508051 -_. 

Your U.S. lmmig-r8tion Status 
(Check one): 
( ) U.s. Citizen 

• ( ) Permanent Resident 
(X) Refugee 
( ) Asylee 
( ) Othe:- (Please c:xplain): ______ _ 

Your Original Case Numoer: 

Agency throug-h which you cl!me.to th:. ~~i~~? _S!a.,t,~.,-:-: .. ~, _._-.-_-_-_-u-S-C-C .... /-S..:;.p-o-k-a-n-e-o-W-A-. _____ __ 

I have filed e..n [-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my re!ative(s) prior to submitt!ng this 
affidavit _Yes ~No. If yes, date submitted: _____________________ _ 
and ds. te approvec! ________________________________ _ 

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF 80TH SIDES OF YOUR 1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT 
RESIDENT ALIEN CARD (1-151, 1-551, GRE:::N CARD). WITHOUT THESE DOCU MENTS, 
YOUR AFFIDAVIT IS NOT VALlO. 

..-_ ......... . 
It you are riling- this affidavit for persons in Vietnam wno are eligible (or OOP as (ormer U.S. 
employee3. persons closely associa ted with U.S •. efforts prior to 1975; political prisoners; or 
Amerasia..ns,.plea..se,.conplete the information in Sections III and rv. 

SECTION III 
The (ollowing' ~e persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to ente:- the U.S. as 
a (ormer U.S. government empLoyee or close associate to the U.S.; politicai prisoner; Asian 
American. ' 

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT DATE/ RELATION (if any) ADDRESS 
PLACE OF BIRTH IN VIETNAM 

( Rev is e d 1 0186 ) 



1.11" 'H .... I<.JPTION OF PAST ASSOCIAT10N (or applicant) 
~. GOVER N M ENT EM P LO '( :-::::': / .' 

• U.S. Government Agency: Last Ti tlc/Crade: -----~ ___ --
N~me/tosition or Supe~~~ __ ~ _______ ~_~ __ ~_~ _____ ~_~ ___ ~ 

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN tOM,?ANY OR ORGANIZATION: 
u.s. Company, Contractor, Agen I Or"g'aniution or Foundation~. _____________ _ 
Last Title/Grade: Name/Position of Supervlsor: ____________ _ 

j 

=.:;~=:...:...:::::.!:!~=-:-...;..,:..::...:-:~.:.:.:.:..::::.=r::..;::~::...:R;.:.:.;N.;.;M.;..;E::...:N;.;.T~ (prior to 197 S l: 
Ministry or Military Unit:_~'--_-f-____ Last Title/Gradc: _______________ _ 

Name/Position, of Super:visor: 

FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. NTERNED IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP: 
We.s time spent in re-educaLion No Dale: From ____ to ___ _ 

FORMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR. ABROAD UNDER. U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP: 
School Location __________ _ 

T~e of De~ee or Cer:ificsle_~~ ___ ~_,__---~----~-__ - _____ ~ __ -
Date Employment or Training: Crom (monl:1/year), _____ to (mont:1/yc:1.' _____ _ 

ASIAN AM.Er..ICANS: / 
Single M~r:-ie'd _____ Male ________ F emaJe ____ _ 
Full N am e of tne M 0 t.he:-: -:-~ ...... '=;?=-'=/::;;:oo-""-e::~.---------- A ddre~s: ______________ _ 
Full Name at the.U.S. Citiz,n rathe:-: __________ ~ _______________ _ 
His current address: ___ ~/ _________________________________________________ __ 

SECTION TV: 
NAMES OF DEP.END::N7/ 
ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES 

Huynh, Bao-Tran 
Huynh, Bao-Chau 

ADDITIONAL IN?ORM . .!.TION: 

.. 

DATE OF BIRTH 

02/14/84 
11/03/88 

RELATtOHSHI? TO P.A.,. 
Daughter 
Daughter 

swear rha t the above iniormation is true to the bes< of mv knowieQIr":. 

plt~ Subscribed an~ ,worn to-me before this 12th:!ay 
our Signature of February I 19 96 - . 

:amt) or Seal or Notary .' 

,nt Name b~g:i8Iy Signa lure 

I 



2 

-

I· 

Ii . ~ 
• 

HQ va rln Fllill1anre A 

....... , ..... /J//!: ..... llfi .... .I.!l.d], ......... 
Ngay sinh Dati! of bil'llt 

.................................. {1l ... 1'...:., . .115:;., ........ " 
Ncri sinh Place of hirt/l 

........................ [cal;/i0':j ................. . 
Ch6 & Domicile' (I 

8 

~ '- ~ 

I . ., /7. . 

~~h~:~~,'~~L,::"r12q;;' ... 
i 

•••••••• ~.6 •••• , .... n ...... "", ... ~ e ...... t. ..... ~ ...... " ... ~ ~ .... -. 

Chieu cao . Height 

, , 

.. -..................... -...... ~~., ............................ ~ .... '" .. , ..... _ ...... " ...... . 

V~t tfch d~c bi~1 khac OIlier partiCII/ar signs 

~ ••••••••••• ~ ........................................ +~ ............ " •••••••• ~ ••••••• ~. 

==:re' de=- c •• ·eft 

B~ elll) _ RF.MARKS 

" .' . 

Anh va chfr ky ngwi rnang hq chi~u 

Photo and siRnalllre of [he passport bearer 

I', 

THI THlfC _ VISAS 

,,'// 

;.;:.:m;F 

3 5 

9 



4 

· . Iii, chieu n~y co gi:i Iii il~n ngay 

T/liJ l1f.lSJport is ,'alid tiP In 

........ : .... " ... :, ....... , .. (}{ ... 41 : ... fjJI .. . 
Ngu'iri m:mghq .Chi~u nay'du.q.c phcp (Ii <l~n 
Tlli.f "tl.Ul'illl /)~~rcr is aI/owed 10 ll'i/I'clIO 

........... _. _w .. "1),. •.• ~ ... ••. ~." .• ,"w • •• , •• ~.-., ••• * •••• ,.. •. • ............ . 

:T ATe A. CAe N '/0 C 

(~f1 'Ji$r..JI!d/ngay.4'O. Ih:ln!,! tJ/ l1:lm ',1.7 

l.f.IlIf·" <If on 

,.'/'" 

:il;'~!~' 

" 

s 
TRE EM CUNG CI v6', NGU'CJ'l MANG HQ Cllli:lJ 

ANYING TlfE i'ASSP()fa fJf:'.-IIIf·'f( 

Ngily sinh Dqte of binI! 
.1 

NUl sinh Place of birth 



OOPL~ COMM I T I t:.t:. 

H1age.: 'Tam Ly Tay 

istrlCt: Chau Thanh 

HEPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIETNAM 

Independence - Freedom - happiness 

ity, Province: Tien Giang 

0000000 

Full Name and aka 

Date of Birth 

Ethnic 
Nationality 

occupat.ion 
Registered Residence 
Identification Card # 

Signature of husband 
Signed 

******* 

DUPLICATE 

MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 

HUSBAND 

HUYNH CONG HUONG 

, 1949 

Low land 

Viet Nam 

Labor 

Thuong Nghiep, Dong Nai 

ID# 310685515 

Signature of wife 
Signed 

TRANSLATION 

Form II HT 13/p3 

Orderll .34 
Book 110;1 

.WIFE 

BUI THI TAM 

1954 (January 4,1954) 

Low land 

Viet Nam 

Housewife 

Group 7, Tan Phu, Tam Ly Tay 
Chau Thanh, Tien Giang 

ID# 310447445 

Recorded on January, 6, 1981 

TM/UBND. Tam Ly Tay Village 

Signature & Seal 
(indicate name & title) 

PeT 
Signed : LE VAN CU 

Certify true copy from the original 
on September 27, 1989 
TM/UBNO. Tam Ly Tay 
Signature & Seal 
(indicate name & title) 
Vice President 
HO VAN HO 

F;:·I.!~.<V) ::\ !;:--_:,,::,--t 
~:';:J-8€n:ic3 (;"::.:::.r 

~. 1 SO • \nr. .. ; 
S:>:-:::ZII"J, "if!>' £32.0? 

(fJr) 453-71 S3 
(;:.:JS) 5::;6-1448 



.. 
. .. 

HQ VA. TaN 

Bf danb 

Sinh apy, . 

uw,&.Dlm 

hay tuOi 

v ,.;" A'" A 

GlAT CONG' NHAN KET HON 
• 

so-.:!J# .. -
Quy~n sl:.·.ol ... 

t .................................................................. ••••••••••..•••.•••• • ...................................... ; ... _ •.• _______ ._ •.•• 

I 

1 ............................ ~8h .. (5. ........ : ............................. i ............. Q'-~ ...... Q!J..:._15i S'b;-,-.-- ... . 
. ................. : ................................................................... 1 .... : .................................. __ ................ _._._--

: ................... ; ...................................... ···························llr ... · ........................................................................ _ ... .. 
I . I 

1_:_:-.cb--!~~=t~&:;;;;;:II--.••. ~--.·--.·· ... -... I.-.d4-'· .... -.~--!t-,~-f.--.. ~~-.. ;-.~-.. -.. :-: ... -..... -.. ~-.. ~.-... I 
I " 

1-----1 :I-----~--__ _ 
NJhl IlIhitp .... m ... _~.fDj-· .. "2l/:iar;.-·'yJ·e;;···· .. ·····;·· .. ··i .... m ................ N0·· ... ···"4n.~ .. : ..... ~ ...................... .. 

~ _____ ----~-=--.. ---.---~---------~--.--... -........... -..... -.... -l .. _\ m .................. m............................................................... . 

~ Noi _ k; 1s:JQ7u.:.::.::0bZd£.)j'.nJh~91ti;;.L:;;fli;fh1j"a:;:.. __ .-
~ nbln Wu ........................ : .... ~~66 .................................... i ... ..an .. +V···JOJ··~ .. :iL. .. c/;dI/. ...... -....... .. 
~ tJlIrODI trU ........... ~--[)d:i)} ....... !!Qi.. ................................ qf.c.4t.-+-jJ.eL(JJjLanj-
1-----

• 

sa rily CM, CNCC 

bote: bO chiha 

-
... : .... 1!..Q .. ~ ... R.f.'i:..1..fl.. ....... : ............................ ...... -.~IO.~+r.).I-t_l:t-:1-=. ...... - ... --.-.-.. -.. . 

I 

-Dang ky, ngay.O.6.. thang ... n/. ndm ... l9 f..r. . 
TM ! uBNn::::f6b. .. .ftLi(~ Kr ten dong dh 

. (GIU ro hi1, t lie Y\I) 

"D<!T . 
~ ":;:;0 &, 'cy- • 



.. 
. ',. 

, .. -: . .., ~ . 
... " 

.c.nU.1.1l311 !!'Xl'UfH.!'l' '1IHAtI~H .. AT luN 

a F ? I D A V ITO 

.~ 1lli; v 1 ETI~M.m::.;c LANGUAUC; 

B I R T H 
. . - - - - - - - - - -.' 

I 
,I 
, , 

PARTICULARS ABOUT THE CHILJ , 
Pull name 
Sex 

--liUXNH CONG HUONG 
Male 

Date o~ Birth I --Am' 24,40 

Place of Birth 
PARTICULARS ABOUT THE CHILD'S 

Full Name 
Age/Date of birth 

PARTICULARS ABOUT THE CHILD'S 
Full name 
Age/Date of birth 

AFFIANT 1 I 

Full Name 
Age 
Address 

AFFIANT 2 , 

Full Name 
Age 
Address 

AFFIANT J I 

Full Name 

Age, 
Address 

Place of registration 
Date of registra~ion 
Place/Date this copy issued 

Hue 
FATHER 

HUYNH CONG BAN 

64 
MO'!'HER 

TRAN THI SAM 
60 

HO DINH EM 

67 
26 Gia Hoi, Hue 

PHAN SOAN 
43 

)0 Gia Hoi, Hue 

TON THAT CAM 
60 
32 Gia Hoi, District 2,Thua Thie'n 

Hue 
Aug 11, 1957 
Hue, Mar 02,1968 

The undersigned, PHAN, TV VAN r;;! 16106 W~bash, Sookane! WA. 99216 
being duly sworn deposes and says that he/she is thoroughly conversant 
with the Vietnamese and English languages and that he/she has made the 
aboveur.anslation from the. ~ietnamese original and that it is a true 
and correct copy to the best of his/her knowledge~ .~ 

County of S];lokane Signed: I J)/{.7:t#f/kln'Z..-: 

State of Washington Sworn to befo~ me 
Date 1 ::::--::)C)-R'i 

:J ' . , -/ 11 1-' C: f s- / /', -4 /\ . Notary Public ,V-oV(( ((:). i, ,:/ rJta f.1 /L. 1V1Y commission expires.-:;.-.:_t.~'..s.L_l,..;;:;....-__ 
/ 

... 



.. 

-DO TU .. PH.4P 

SO. TU-P.HAp HU~ 

TOA. ROA' olAl 
CUlN NH!-;nrg 

S6 '5277 . 

ng~y 25.. -5 ~.r.s.51-.: 

Ch6:ng· chi The vi Khai· Sanh 

Nlirn: Tll¢t '-ognn chin tram illtm mua:L bOy "lhang-.llrulL--
nguyhsf inizcri. lam hoi rnuQi "ia. 

Tnr6'c m~t chung tai la_ . ........;'1.LUY.~11-'1"0.tP-~. QU$n - Trui7ng 
ld~m Thurn-Phlln Ton Uoa Giai Qu~n ~n'i-Huc:._ ngoi t~i vAn-
phon'g co Ong _Jr~1)-.K.t~m=--M~t_. . Luc s~ giup viec. 

Co Ong, Bu--1i!,lY!!l1-C5na-E.~1lJ-___ h.L_· _ tuti, Il~hil· nghi~p 
lr"'1... ho~.ll . .;..,. ~.T~' P' '" . ..... ~ . . ... -__ ~ ...... lru /lu _li2.:l::-.l.I.'{_.1. , •. _.iWL...... _________ -

the ..JI:1.~ .... ~~~ __ s6-Iffi...::1.5I3 ngny.25.'=!!.0.-L)5.3-do ~ .. - --.-
~_;ID:.i ...... t;}l.C c~.P, den trlnh rung hi¢n khang th~ .xin trich Iuc .. .. .. 
khlli snuh cua_ l1'pynh-CuAl8:-Sww.,,= .. ----.... ---
snnh nCby~--1hung _:~_nalll~9:Ut~i l~ng-. -' ... __ .. --. - .----
quA.Q. _ -' . . _____ .. _ tinh_ .... _H..lUt_ ... UlI'Q'c vi Ie 
.c·m ~l .. tl~anh ~. b~. D~_ t.b.at.l ~c . ........ -_. -------
N~Q yc!u diu Dall Ton bang lhea 1M Ic.hai cua cuc nhan c1.nrnlJ co l6n 
lil; suu, do y dan d~n, d~ l~p chlIug c:l1i thay lh~ chu-ng tlnl' lu).l!ch n6i Lr~n. 

DEN 80 CO e~N TRiNH DII~N : 
lo/_rI'Q-~ilJh-1!l.!. . • .51. .. Luoi, nJ{hc _.~UOll. 06n .. _ .... _ 

tru tai. __ 2li..~ia~HO i ,Hun '.. '. __ ..... _ ..... _ .... _______ _ 
the .-kie'rL.j;~ ___ .:;O J.?_~-: 74I.~ __ ngl'lY ...lI=: !~- r '-? 5 5 ... _ 

C\ lit n'I" 'l '" tio ",t~'Ju ,L.UG cap. 
~/-Ph:m-:J~l • + '} luoi, nghe thJ !4.l i{ 

tni urr _.3.0_.Q~ ~:.-:?:.2._ i, Hne' 
the s-dm tr~' so 27l\C07565 .-ugny 12-~-I157 
do _~1~11 m,ll ;nf1 cllp. 

30/- T011-T.h1.t:..C~m __ -.0l.tubl nghl! CluaD b'~D 
... "'.. ,..";:n,,, 'l'l' ". tru tnL .... J2 Gl'l-Eyi j~(ll~.n ,·n1.l z -/'t1..Ia-".J1.1.",Ll ___ .. __ ....... __ ..... _. __ .. . 

. l' ~ ~1T. trC) - iT \')~9h In TT T:)~h L le~-~_· __ so "",,,,' ~.~ .' .. _ ngiy _ .J.- - ~_ 

uo QUQn IDI~ .1U§._ cap. 
lla nhun chlIng lr~n nay sau khi da tuyen th~ va nghe dQc di~u 334-337 
H.V. HiNH-LU~T.~h~t tl)i,n~uy chung ve .. vi~c ht). dong cam doan quaqur~t 
bi~t chAc t!ll . t1nYll.r ..... -~On .. 'l-:::rua1UI . _______ _ 
sinh ngay~.i_.mu_qi b~ll . .lhang ___ t;:..:u=--________ .... _ ...... 
nlim mQ~ ne9n ..Qj::,J.n tra1'!l bOll muO't 
tni I~ng--':-._. '. . __ quu.n _---'N}~I ..... ~~=--_______ _ 
{. . r:ruc~( '1"'~:"""_'1""i ~'1 '. I ,.... 1. ,. • t ~. t nh-___ , .:l. . _J.. .... -o1 ~H·:':::..!..-C~p Ong-.:::.lJy .. tJ1-'..;~.Dl:.-"9':l!l. ':g. .110~ 

vn DO. 'i', .. ~1l7.:1u..-~.~~.1...~q._ tno1. _ ... _._. _______ _ 
llai ODg, Sa nny' ua chinh lhu'c 111Y nhau. 



l\bfrng nIu\n chti-ng tr~n )~i khai rting hi~n nny,lLrang st}:' khonJ.th7! 
:tin sao lue giay kbai snnb n6i tr~n dtrQ'c vi lC_Gh:ltll_tr.~ull.:.!tQ bQ 
~\l1t l,,~ 

DQi vtJ,y Dlm Too. blng theo 16i khni ella cAc nhim chuns/vb. chH~u 

~~~u 47 - 48 H. V~J1R]~:-~~i1;'_~'J-cr~li'ng chI the vi !chni-sanh nay chv 

I --.h' i b .. ·· 'TIll lIun 1 nglly !u .. mucr.. 0.1.1-_ Ihllng ......... -~. . .. _ ...... __ . __ 
num _ m~t ne~n 9h~i} !-~:1m .. b,~~ .. nll.!cr). .... __ 

t • 1" ?.n ... ~ I~I nng_-_. h ••• __ ._._. ___ • _____ quUn __ ~,LJ..I... __ .~. _-::--__ 

tfnh ~hUa-~hj.~n (fluEr J .... ~. 'con Cng _ t1l!.Y:nr.-:98i].~.~1l111 __ _ 
'" D'" ':'r~n-':'hi -stJm . v.... u. ...• ~ ___ :..-_...:...-__ ----------__ _ 

eta cap cho dllan'g sq: tl.1eo nllll dUD xin. 
Vb. cAc ngtrai chli'ng c6 kj len v6i. chung lOi va 6ng Ll,lc-lIt,r snu khi 

nghe dQcl~i. 
Lyc-sl!', 

N"il'ng nhAn chu-ng 

20/ 

Sol 

Tblirri Phan 

N""n v@n.-TO·1:L _ v • 

Ng\ro-I du-ng xln 



PP1)PLE m1MITI'EE 

REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIETNAM 

"'p ;/~4 f Caf-e 
, nANSlATIOO 

Village: Tam Ly Tay 
District: Chau Thanh 
City: Tien Giang Independence - Freedom - Happiness 

Form I m'2/P3 
Order I 5403 
Book I 02 

Full name 

Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Information on the 
parents 

FUll name 

Date of birth 

Ethnic 
Nationlity 

CCcupation 
Registered residence 

Name, registered 
residence, 10 # of the 
declarer 

..1_'_1_,-'-1-", 
#"',,,,~,,, 1\'" ", 

DUPLICATE 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

BUI THI TAM 

April 01, 1954 

Sex: Female 

Tam ly Tay Village, Chau Thanh, Tien Giang 

FA'lliER 

BUI VAN TUOC 

1912 

Low land 
Viet Nam 

Rice farmer 
Tam Ly Tay, CT.TG 

Bui Van Tuoc, ID# 310447213 

~ THI VINH 

1912 

Low land 
Viet Narn 

Merchant 
Tam Ly Tay, CT.TG 

Tam Ly Tay village, Chau Thanh, Tien Giang 

Established on October 16, 1984 
TM People Committee 
KTCT 

Cr.:R'I'EE') ,=,-:--;-,~ :'--::; .·.C~:'i2.·,lS TJL:;S~t)'i'IOUSigned & Sealed 
.~-.. ~- J/. / LE VAN VAN 

From Y.02cc,-::: .. ,:~::1 Vre~?1.tZl4tk-

l/J~_~~ 
~~ ... - --~. 

~~:lJge-, ~ Imm:~i.1 
r"::ili-Serdce G':;;:,er 

... 
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" 
PEDPLE COOITIEE 

Village: Tarn Ly Tay 
District: Chau Thanh 
Ci ty : Tien Giang 

Full name 

Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Information on the 
parents 

Full name 

Date of birth 

Ethnic 
- -Nationlity 

Occupation 
Registered residence 

Name, registered 
residence, 10 # of the 
declarer 

TRANSLA.TION . 

REPLBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIE:INAM 

Independence - Freedom - Happiness 

Form # HT2IP3 
Order # 540) 
Ibok # 02 

DUPLICATE 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

BUI THI TAM 

April 01, 1954 

Sex: Female 

Tarn ly Tay Village, Chau Thanh, Tien Giang 

FAlliER 

BUI VAN TUoe 

1912 

Low land 
Viet Narn 

Rice fanner 
Tam Ly Tay, CT.TG 

Bui Van Tuoc, ID# 310447213 

NGUYEN THI VINH 

1912 

lew land 
Viet Nam 

Merchant 
Tarn Ly Tay, CT. TG 

Tam Ly Tay village, Chau Tha'1h, Tien Giang 

Established on October 16, 1984 
TM People Committee 
KTCT 

C[";-:::==-= - .... ~. - I .'. ,:~ '.:~ 7~;:.'" .~ .. -;:;Signed & Sealed 
. . . . //' . '-LE VAN VAN 

Frv::i ,y~.::). . '.::: . ~/LLUi?fI'{;H ... 

, /A,;-( lA.£["'/'I.,jit-
'. J.!EH - VAN - T2AH 

• J- .. _ .• __ • 

r;:,tU!!p.·) t: l:r:-:"::-O''":t 
{·.·:.:~i-Ser\'ice r";~:·.:~r 

..... ,J 
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PElJPLE ca1'-1ITIEE 

Village: Tan Ly Tay 
District:Chau Thanh 
Ci ty : Tien Giang 

-!drl..-!~t: 

Full name 

Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Information on the 
parents 

Full name 

Date of birth 

Ethnic 
Nationlity 

Occupation 
Registered residence 

Name, registered 
residence, IO # of the 
declarer 

l:'le!clarer 

Bui Thi.Tarn 

Signed 

) 

(\ ~f) i' I 

REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIETNAM 

Independence - Freedom - Happiness 
'"/:'":,':'1:1:1:*"J ... i: 

DUPLICATE 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

FoJo:tn t TP/ffl'/3 
Ckd~~ #. 5 ~ 184 
fk.;>o~ # 02 

HUYNH BAO TRAN Sex: Fenale 

February 14, 1984 

Tu Vu Matermity, Ho chi minh City 

FATHER 

HUYNH CONG HUONG 

1940 

Lowland 
Viet Nam 

BUI THI TAM 

1954 

Low land 
Viet Nam 

~r M~crumt 
Hamle~. 10, Distrcit 8, Tan Phu, Tarn Ly Tay 
Hochi Minh City CT/TG 
Bui Thi Tarn, Tan Phu, Tarn Ly Tay village, Chau Trumh 
Tien Giang, ID# 310447445. 

Established on April 17, 1984 
TIM People Committee 
Signed 

HO VAN VO 

from the original '.'. "j'" .,.", "''' < 'T,"Y • "''''0' ertified true copy 
_.- \ ..... :. " •. n ... ) '..LeU ~ , cemb~ 18, 1989 

Fr,...., ... '.Jr1 "."--- ' .... I'V~ vwt... __ ... ..... _ .... ~~........ • 

{/ ~ J'L6la I~ ~ 
.• _ MIlTH - Y AN - TR.UT 

TIM UBND 
Signed & Sealed 

HO VAN VO 
~---- .- . - . ---"'~" 

... 



,. -
OY BAN NfL-\.l'! D~~ _ 

X .." .. 1. PhU'Cmg·.~ .. :·L7:::':[\a1·· 

CONG HOA xA HOI CHO NGHlA VIeT NAM 
f)~, 4ip - T!I' do - Hfltlh phu, 

M.iu-lP/HT 3 

SO •••.. :-::· .•. :: .• 7 ..•..• 

Quye)~~~ ..... 
02 HuYen, Quan .. .chau. .. rlUmll 

" TInh. Thanh pho .... 1'1..n ... Q1.aJlC 

t: 
:;) 
<:1 , 
~ ... 
Q 
<:1 

'" ~ 
'" 

-€ 

GIAY KHAI SINH 
(BAN SAO) 

·HO va ten ---oIIml.Ul~pU&.lla'--....... ~IQOL-.-..;&'l'r;.4:.iaalA-_________ Nam hay nli --1~iIJ-l.1.--

Ngay, thang, nam , 
tu tll 

Nai sinh---;I~',.."llHV1~;.~Ti~iltI-~l.AI~h,,.......l'!PP-'~H&-4C;;)a:ll!--.,.P'4:1.Rl\l\-o • .------------
Dan tOc _____ -iK'u..i ......... ___ ~ ______ Qu6c tich ----a.;~t_,N~8B1111 __ -----

Phan khai vI: NgtrOl me 
cba, me 

N~6i cha 

HQ va ten 

Tubi 

Dan toe 

Qu6c tjch 

Nghe nghiep .. 
"lai thtrang tru 

a!l J.i'! 

I 

qU(ln~~ 
~--~------~-~~-~~~--------~---~~~~~~ 

Ho, ten, tuoi, nai thtrang tru, s6 giay chung minh thtr cua ngtrai dung khai 

1D1 ~""'..... ., .. h r - ... l. ":p. • ~ "" .... . 311, 'lP 'Paa P lI, :ut :PaR 41 .. a1 Oh.1.1l 'i'!1::mh, T±"u &b1llC 
3.10447445 

N gtro; dung khai 



.. 
TRANSlATION 

PrDPLE cx:M1ITIEE 

Village: Tam Ly Tay 
District:Chau Thanh 
Ci ty : Tien Giang 

i·~':-i·rl:,;·: 

REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIETNAM 

Independence - Freedom - Happiness 
J..J_,-,-t-'-J.. 
., .. #""""l. .. ,., .. "" 

DUPLICATE 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Form # TP/HT 
Order 1693 
Book # 04 

Full name HUYNH BAO CHAU Sex: Female 

Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Information on the 
parents 

FUll name 

Date of birth 

Ethnic 
Nationlity 

Occupation 
Registered residence 

Name, registered 
residence, ID # of the 
declarer 

Declarer 

Bui Thi Tan 
Signed 

November 3, 1988 

Tam Ly Tay, Chau Thanh, Tien Giang 

FA1HER 

1940 

Lo.v land 
Viet Nam 

BUI '!'HI TAM 

1954 

Lo.v land 
Viet Nam 

labor Merchant 
Tan Phu, Tam Ly Tay, Chau Thanh, Tien Giang 

Bui Thi Tam, Tan Phu, Tam Ly Tay Village, 
Chau Thanh province, Tien Giang City. 

Established on January 2, 1989 
TIM People Committee 

Signed 
HO VAN VO 

Certif ied true copy fran the original 
Cl::::~'::;'r.:""' ,-- ~ " ~".-~: '~_'T~~0_?~}'_121January 2, 1989 
--.--- , TIM UBND 
Fro;;; th C:..: --:-~::.,-~ 1:1. /Ld?L~ , Signed & Sealed 

~~ HOVANVO 

. >,. ldnlli - VAll - TRAIT __ , __ ': 
~.-.- -' 



. . . 

GIAY' KHAI SINH 

TP/HT 
SlS' b ~, 
Quyen or, 

(BAN SAO) 

He., vl tan "n):a - BJo - CIlw N.!U~hIlY nrr .. 
No.y, th4ng. nlm sinh (..,. Ba '!'lId. M1fil ~,. ... M~Ir.,-:·=-p"""-·""'c""ili~""!i-1i 

N"II~ ria iI"!:~~~~!4~::-}~~ -'-----~-------
Dan t~e.--:..._Q~)I ___ Qu6e tjch ........ :.. .... 1'1ll..~ ... --.-.--,--

Phln khai ve Nguoi me; 
chat m/i 

Ngvoi cha 

HQ va t~n ~* -fti - fu .- .. t.. - ca .. - :Nbc 
1;9" I940 

... ~ 

Tu~i n .. .... -. -lId . .... _ ... 

DAn toe - ._--,. ........ _ .. -
Qu6e tich fti- 1'8. --~. 
Nghe nghi~p 

aah ~. chi ... Vl ... ··_·····.-··_· 

Nat thuong tni 
lip 'fl. pW 'fb It T-7 ··'r, 'fb Pi' Tali Ir6.,-· 
cit. 'lIi~.i '1'1h aloe cit. sa n\1 GIll' 

HQ I~n. tu~i. nai thuong tni. ,6 gilly chung minh thu cua nguoi dung kh21i as. ftl!'&a I, !Sa pu. xi '.rI. If ~, .. ,ja Clll1a T1i1al 
-----~--if1\. 0:laJa1 ____________ u ___ • _____ ••• _____ • ____ ... _ •••• __ • -----

__ . ___ ... _n._. ___ .... __ ..... -----... -.-.......... _ ...... __ ._.______ ---

.. iJ 

DAng ky n~ay Cl.1lhang 01 nAm 19tq 
TIM " BAH NIlAN DAN 

, 
i 
• 







• TJ{E IMMIGRA rlON A.ND N.ATPRALIZATION SE.RVr~E 
'i:J\ ~F~THE;VNrr:E~IrST-ATES~F AMBRI6Ai \(ll:)'?" 

N4/ ... 2..gL 
Dear/¥liah·gd{(,{rF"~'r' ~ h~ ,"t\\~ ;·i.l.l.\.IV#\A>I\~''''\\-\ ,r.~ ~":,j\'i':"" 'i,': ,(\\ ~,'\\'\) ,\. 

(OOP applicaullTen ",11m JIinft1jn) .:..tJ\lt. 

1)CJ'rWe3~1tre~\te"a}e%rllilii&1O~1i~e -?oot:ap51i23tibrif~~'re~i¥I~r&6ttlemgntradmi~st6n::ro ~~~ttliJted 
~lO :\-S'" '''':''i\ 'Il'l .1..J ~Wi\'I\ ","'tr I\.i ',:.lu..l.)1)\1. (')u:) \~\.)\:)I\'J\ ,I\)\)[\:A U::':;:' '1l.1\1, \ "-:: I't'.[\ n 1\)>l~"!",,\ru1:) I.:\) 

tates. . " . ,~' r. '. ' .' • 
.It:\} ~~ :J,r,\lt ,:;.\ ',~~I1:) 

l~~ ,~~~~Zat~·tr4tfo1~&ta~\4~~ 6fi~~u~~~~~~~1J~~~~Xd:1hl1Z'~~~~~~ 
, ~'\\l,~etIg~~~dRtie-·~~wr~ if~hPpiic?&t'tk~~~li ci>&libt~]:ial'Mbf~&ution'dr a~Weu­
~ :~fo~i~~.%i~~tr~~s\Qn~~'hi\\ofra~ R;ir'~ori:\titiohID~I·liteiri~hlpi~)~p3tticu'l~~ial 

, group~'~6P~ittJ~at C$pihlbi"·\'Aalliti$n'illY~ '~{l$P'li~aiits:"f{N ~ftlgee·~~fani~ 'in·~"t.1hltJd··Stl.(eS'hlust 
\!~ ; establish.t.fl.at.they.' are. 'nor. prect.ude'd muiI:ren~'inio lhe..U nited~States under:otbel;" sectiom:Of law:,i\\Y\\ 
(. & ·Ir-..!.\ "~nJ ~b ~R\'l\'lO ~)t. ::':\\\ <{{\.;.,} ':n\ ,'~l. \'::~Ib 1t\'i·~ -;~\) ':':" :,ill\\ ··~b ':\~'l'!lt\."f\ :" .:>i 'p :}"'~h ')/)\:.;.i 

• r Dunng ~our mterview WIUl an officer of me uruleaSIateS Iin.mlgr.uion ano'Na.t:iJriilizatlOn Sernce ~~S), 
:1:) ;\\\[y l Il<'I'("'\ "'\)('ha" ~~I'~ a 11\'1\\1' "'~ted1I\:''y'\I. "\I~ \\)I\U ~'1 l~ll lin ~\~.ul"\ . \'1 :'~II \1)\ .) '\lI'n"N;'\A"t' th" your c a.un to vmg ~n ~ cx.ua'llmg a welhuunaea leacoL~ecutiOn was reVleweo. at 

tim 
. the .,,, '(\!'i \I)!) <"i,'WII\ .(\ N,:':;" \1(. "~!t~n!1 ~;.~:l!'l ',\\ Hl!lr. \.,\ ')1\',) '''~lIl r"·'· ,'~ f e. you were gsven opporturuty to present eVluence, UUl.-umenwuon. anUior an accumu atlon. 0 

"Q~ ':detBi1Jthrouglll\r~rl;JahteStilnoa,'Of the eveius;~ drat instances 1lUit:suppoin'yoWr£laim:on peisectition:6r a 
well-founded fear of persecution. After care'full}L~v~g jooi-accwD$"Of\ttrese'~~and',suIrOunding 
circumstances. it has been detennined that you do not qualify for refugee status. 

2)0 You may be eligible'h;'?Ait~~ l~~t\p~i~ ~~e~~~:i1~~ "I~~i-)~Ii\ :\.~·I~ ()'ll'\ ~':)\;:YJ "~:\ ;IU .,i\'.;r,O 

J)daw~~1t;'r~ 'to':appiOv~ yaffi. applic~on ~tfr~enrtm~nt'iri'the~tJru~'s4~~aertlfe\~bliC 'llii~t t 
Parole program because you do not m~t~ili:rtri'(ciiiYMfc~:lliXtbefb$? >1')11 ~m.~):\ ~n()I\:A u'll"~:\\; :: \\Jr. 

;;~~q~~n~~~.E~ ~J.~r:tJ].·i.(~tf~~fF~U~~~~Rl"~~~~~ ~&}·-!:,gi~~e. ~j~fug,~) 
'",0" ·(At)ffi1!S~Jl~ . .v~ap~~ ~~ti9~ t;i.ls4~0I!.me!!;,~bal!~ .. 95 o~ ~~·qf\f!leir\,.~~:~}'-~ si,bling or 

, ,:' ~:~;;;\~ g~J~~~t?n~,"Y.hq.is ~~~!1~y~i9.iJ1g:!~,~,United:$taleS.,who is willing to.\gay',,~ansportation 
;.~.1 ~\l,~;~,~.·~~;~.b.9;~9~~~,.w:~~~(~g~:ebil~~X ,k?-"~up.Qqrt.f:he p~o.l~Jo ensure 

they do not become public charges. ,~6;\ •• "$:. tun ,,1"'~\'1 "\\;l"~ ,;,:m;\\ 

Jb)O Fonner US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
(l'J i\Cn i~ ~.:.oonsidered\ifor\.:pubU6:inteR:st parole;'onl}1 in1tlley},havt;. siblings: or':aosen relations: currently 
\1'} ~;fl!:i ~ iii the OD.ilea'Slales Who-arelWiiling'to paio'rramportatloQ\'co.sti·and',demonstta.te:that they 
\\~ J ~)b\ have the (inanciaVabruty'.tQ SUPIX)ltthe parolees:to'enSt.tre ~ d() Dot. become public charges. 

O 
i~:\'7)l. r':11":'I ·)\.u)n ;\1\;.):\ '\I~m\\ "" ... ~i'~;H '/~" i()wn\ i'\)~ Ql){\ \l.! 'l.1'"t) iflh\ 1~,W).\,\ <'Ii\-) '.',I\(n.o> 

3c) Unmamed children of fOrmer US government or 'private company employees who are approved as 
. PubUc Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only iflbe 
\;'hlb-':'()'Utruldren-'ak\iiidei~tlie\a:j~~ of~~ntY..one:J In\'.) ;\'1\". ;,~~.\\\ ,~\i:l'.) ,",u'''; "Ulll;\m :\In ;\;~~i\ ~~\:"ll"I\ .~t 
1\0:) i~l 'J,I\\"\" U~I' :(A nlJ'r\. ~bl 'ilt\ ~!b () )!i} \'0 q~I\I:\ .. Q.)\'r. ilb ."hi 6~\~'-" '\', '.I,I\ub i~i4\\()U',!,1' ~ ;~\'uh 

3d~ ~. 4ldM(f{ L~ ,"'" C,."",'" 
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February 24, 1997 

Orderly Departure Program 
Post Office Box 58 
APO San Francisco. California 96546-0058 

RE: Tam Thi Bui. Beneficiary of Refugeel:\s~lee Relati\'e Petition 
(Form 1-730) 
No. IV-247567 

File: A74 633 448/SRC-96-1 J6-5101O 

Dear Sir/Madame: 

In response to a copy of a letter recently receiHd by your department. 1 understand 
that there has been some confusion regarding my marital status to the petitioner 
stated above. 

My marriage to my lirst wife ended when I was away from my family for a number 
of years due to my country's separation. During this time, my wife remarried and 
started a new family without m~' knowledge. l:pon my return, ( searched for my 
wife for a number of ~ears to only hear of the news. Since then, ( had tried to start 
a new life for myself and my life began with my new wife. Tam Thi Bui. 

Of course, I had tried numerous times to contact my first wife for a legal 
documentation of our dhorce. but I was unsuccessful. Due to the inability to 
contact my lirst wife. ( married Tam Thi Bui. After my second marriage, 1 was able 
to locate my first wife and properly documented our divorce. 

I deeply regret the confusion that I may haH caused to your department and my 
country. 1 only wish that I could help correct this somehow because this has effected 
my children and wife in so many wa~'s. I haH not seen my family in over one year 
and my only way of communication with them is by mail. I am working very bard 
to provide tbem with the basics when they arril'e one day. 

I would like to thank you for y'our time and understanding. Please let me know if I 
could help in anyway. 

Sincerelv, . , 

2:/{U'Y/Ll.:r~7 tttr 1--
- Duong tong Buynh 



February 24, 1997 

United States Department of Justice 
Immigration and Naturalization Sen'ice 
Southern Service Center 
Department A 
Post Office Box I J2122 
Irving, Texas 75015-2122 

RE: Tam Thi Bui, Beneficiary of Refugee/Asylee Relative Petition 
(Form 1-730) 

File: A74 6JJ 448/SRC-96-116-51010 

Dear Sir/Madame: 

In response to a COP)' of a letter recentl)' received by your department, I understand 
that there has been some confusion regarding my marital status to the petitioner 
stated above. 

My marriage to my first wife ended when I was away from my family for a number 
of years due to my country's separation. During this time, my wife remarried and 
started a new family" ithout my knowledge. r pon my return, I searched for my 
wife for a number of years to onl~ hear of the news. Since then, I had tried to start 
a new life for mvself and mv life began with mv new wife, Tam Thi Rui. .. . 

Of course, I had tried numerous times to contact my first wife for a legal 
documentation of our divorce, but I was unsuccessful. Due to the inability to 
contact my first wife. I married Tam Thi Rui. After my second marriage, I was able 
to locate m)' first wife and properly documented our divorce. 

I deeply regret the confusion that I may haw caused to your department and my 
country. I only wish that I could help correct this somehow because this has effected 
my children and wife in so many ways. I have not seen my family in over one year 
and my only way of communication with them is by mail. I am working very hard 
to provide them with the basics when they arrive one day. 

I would like to thank you for your time and understanding. Please let me know if I 
could help in anyway. 

Sincerely,. 

~ ) J{(J-vr-<>?7j,'r''''--= 
• Huong Cong Quynh 

,.. ."" 



'. 

March - 4. 1997 

Orderly Departure Program 
Post Office Box 58 
APO San Francis, California 96546-0058 

File: A74-633-448/SRC-96-116-5101O 
In re: TAM THI BUI 
Application: Refugee/Asylee Relative Petition (Fonn 1-730) 

Dear Sir, 

On April 30, 1975,1 was in political prison camp until 1978, 1 was married 
and had 4 children. My wife and 1 have no contact during the time 1 was in 
the camp. 

When 1 was release from the camp, 1 lost everything include my home, I had 
no idea where my wife was, 4 children living with their grandparents. 

Time had passed, 1 eventually met Ms. Tam Thi Bui, we got married and we 
have 2 children. 1 tried to find my first wife before I decided to remarried. but 
I could not located her anywhere 1 was told she lived overseas at that time. 

At the end at 1992, 1 relocated my first wife. and I findout that she was 
Remarried in 1976, then we filed for divorce in 1994, 

Please reconsideration my wife ( Ms. Tam Thi Bui) and our 2 young children 
to join with me here in the United States. Thank you. 

Huynh Cong Huong 
3118 Phonex Avenue. 
Oldsmar, Florida. 34677 
/7 / I 1~ 

/ Ilfl .... YrL~-y/t4'ItU'Lh -
';1 '"~ ___ ~ 

cc: Usee-New York. 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
lnunigration and Naruralizalion Service 
Soulhem Service Center 
Department A 
Post OffICe Box 152122 
Irving. Texas 75015-2122 

Date:10-17-96 

HUONG CONG ~UYNH 

Pile: A14 633 448/SRC-96·ll6-51010 

In re: TAX TBI BUI, Beneficiary of Refugee/Asylee Relative 
Petition (Porm 1-130) filed by HOONG CONG IUYNH, 
Petitioner 

APPLICATION: Refugee/Asylee Relative Petition (Porm 1-130) 

NOTICB OP INTENT TO REOPEN AND DENY 

The petitioner, having been previously granted refugee status, 
applied for refugee status on behalf of the beneficiary as his 
spouse under section 207(c) (2) of the Immigration and Nationality 
Act. The record reflects that the petition was approved on April 
10, 1996 and was forwarded to the U.S. Department of State for its 
processing and consideration of the issuance of authorization to 

. travel to the United States for the beneficiary. 

This visa petition was returned to the Service from the u. S. 
Department of State with information indicating that the marriage 
certificate of Tam Thi Bui and Huong Cong Quynh was dated before 
the divorce for the first marriage of Huong cong Quynh was final. 

A review of the petition and supporting documentation reveals that 
your previous marriage has not been legally terminated. Therefore, 
your marriage to the beneficiary is not valid for the purpose of 
conferring immigration benefits, and the beneficiary is ineligible 
for classification as your spouse. 

The burden of proof to establish eligibility for the benefit sought 
rests with the petitioner. Matter of Brantigan. 11 I & N Dec. 493 
(BIA 1966) . 

In view of the above, it appears that the alien beneficiary is 
ineligible for the immigration benefits conferred by the approval 
of the visa petition. 



We hereby serve you notice of our intent to reopen the proceedings 
a~d deny the visa petition. Pursuant to Title 8, Code of Federal 
Regulations, Part 103.5(a) (5) (ii) you are granted thirty (30) days 
from the date of this letter in which to submit to this office 
evidence in support of the petition and in opposition to the 
denial. A final decision will then be made. 

If you should file a response, please refer to the above number AND 
BB BURl TO PLACE THE ENCLOSED GREEN SHEET ON TOP OP YOUR RESPONSE. 

Ja 
Di 

JJB/36 



,lJ,.:;. Oepartlilcnt of Justice 
Notice of Action ' " , JmJl1igrat~m and ~lltura!il:.ation Spr,ir" I 

.../ .. . / 

i 

QCJtII'1'~: • .u 
SRC-96~116-51010 

IUlCEIPT DAn PlUOIUTY DAn 
March"lB, 1996 

NOTICE DATIl rAca 
November IB, 1996 1 of 1 

HUONGC. HUYNH 

CAIi& TYI'IE I 730 

REFUGEE ASYLEE RELATIVE PETITION 
rnmoNU A74 508 051 
HUYNH, HUONG C. 

Notice Type, Approval Notice 

, : .,~/· , "/ 

MW 

,. 

Your "~efU9H/Asylee Relative Petition" hu bHn a~Y!id'far'tl)e f_ily rneri:Mtr(a) liated on this notice, in accordance 
with Section~07 of the I_igration and lIatfOl'l8lity Ait', ... fs* ... rtIrId to the Oepartlll!flt of State. A separate notice 
will be sent for any person listed on your Fo,... 1-730 but"not liiJ.tecl'on this notice. This c~letes all INS action on 
this petition., " 1/" "," J , 

« "/' • • t~l ,,-

The Department of Stlte Wi,ll notify the U.S. Ellbassy or, c~aUlt!,'ie abroad having jurisdiction over the area where your ' 
relatfve(s) .re.ides • .The consultr post will contact your:'~relV'ye(s) regarding procedures to be followed for travel to 
the United States. " " ",>': ; 
,'/, ' , " " , 

THIS FORM IS IIOT AVIlA NOR MAY IT BE USED IN PLACE~~'A"fSA. " 

F .. ; I y med:ler!&': l ,''../,;:.r ,- , 
,. .7":- ,; ~ . , 

Name 
BUt, TAM THI 
HUYNH, BAO CHAU 
HUYIIH, IlAO TRAil 

/ 

, ' 
./ 

/ 

008 t08 
04/01/54 VIETNAM 
11/03/88 VIETNAM 
02/14/84 VIETNAM 

.ct ... 
.' \ .... 

Please see the additional information on the back. You will be nolified separately about any other cases you filed. 
IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
TEXAS/SERVICE CENTER 

!:~~:::;i:I~I!;2~r.p:Ot'''1 (214) 767-7769 I~I~III~DIIIIIII~IIIIIIII 
Form 1-797t (Rev, 09107/93)N 
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I) 



# 

532b03blO Ott 

ImmlllratlOn and 
"~lurahlatlOn S.:rvl\;e 

1·94 
Departure Record 

1-1 family Name 

HUYNH 
. , , 
,; .. , ,'. ~,~ . ' . 

,-: CIJuntrY' of Citllenshtp 

VIETNAi1 

-i\ .rmn~ A 'lommmigrant "ho accepts unauthorized employment is 5ubjecl~ 
deportatIOn, 
Important· Relaln IhlS permit 10 \'our possession: you must surrl!fldl!r it wltl!fI you 
1(,lIvl! fltl! U.S. failure 10 do '0 may delay vour entry into the U.S. In the future. 
You are aUlhorlled to slav in the US, only unliithedate wrinen on Ihis form. To 
remain past lh" date. ,,,thout permission lrom immigrauon aUlhomies. is a 
\lOlatlon 01 the law. 

\u(; ,'ntJer hi, ,1ermn .... 'H!n . ou les~t tbe '.. .. 'i.: 
• Hv ,ea or ;'lIf. [U the tranSponallon line: 

'\CfOSS the Canadian borlkr. to a Canadian Official: 
. ,\cross the Mellican border. to a tJ ,S, Official. 

Students planning to reenter the U,S. within 30..Jay~ to return to the same schOOl. 
see "Arrlval·Departure" on page 2 of Form 1·20 prior to surrendering this permit. 

Record or Changes 

AU 74508051 V# V113379 IV# 247567 
SPOKANE WA 99202 usee 

Port: Departure Record 

Dale: 

3M3H 31dViS Hsn9N3 



J 11:> - t3 3/1 vV/f{E. LE 5S R. 0 AP 

:DIE. T H LEM TO\JI,/f:J<'. B /Zoot-r ({tjL 

P/V'1G kOi<. i 0.33 0 

TUAi LAN]) 

-
FIl...DM' I-iUON" CONe;. I-fUytYI-{ -' 
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',C~J~' .HQANG ':7 
:':'!lhNf'i " 

LS ;;<:,. rt;:1 
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.. ~ 1'~ '" ..; :'. 4 ; .. .~ - , 

'",," 1636:< . 
diJu5t3h 

-, 
·w 

",' 

. -; 

MMHMM '\~":-' .! 
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GtAY CHUNG NH~N 

KET HON 

___ CI 



, ; 

:ox:::::: ... 

• 

CONG HOA XA HOI OIU NGHiA VI~T NAM 

{)Qc lOp - TI[ do - Honh phuc 

I , 

Mlu TPfHT!.1 Ill"7 
Ovyl'n t6~ 
S6 3:3' 

Sinh ngay ~-44 04. 194Q 
Q~ O,uan tIulf I 

Not tt-.uon:J lIu _qoi-.-Jffi~· L-£::K~:I'--___ _ 

" 

-. ...:.:::. ... --. 



, ,,~ , , 
IJV BAN NHAt, or~N COi"I:;;l';;' . ..:, HUI CHU 1·IGrll~ "nET HAM 

r 1 NI-i T 1 EN I: h!jNG BI.C l~O - Tu 00- H6nn onuc 

" SOl Jrc9 laD. us 

. ./ 
n L' \ 1'- .,­

U ·1 c.. i 1:'1 T f\ I H 
LI .l. I 'I I 

v~ Vl~C h~Y )Jav chunq nn£n kit non 
c&p sa i quy t:: .• lt, pnap 1 ua t 

ran L~ ray. huy~n Ch~u Thanh. 

c~a UBr.JD :-:a 
~ .... 

tl.nh Tien Giang 

,I It: . \. '" " , ,~ - Cin cD Luat to ch~c HCl ~on9 nhan d~n va 0v aan nhan di~ 
O'udc Qu6c hoi thong qua r~gay ~':"/\.)o!lQq4: 

Cin . cd 
, 

.EH~u Ie car.l} vao 1::.'" ho t.l.-:.h ban hann kem the(:\ 
, , 

Poi " Chinn phU \ \ Nghi O'inh 04/Cf nga',' 16/01/196t '::U':: (fong (nay .a 
Chinh ph~) ; 

I .A" .,,/ \. ,I' _, :'- ' 
- Xet Vl.ec cap gl.a'" C.'iLI1<:; nhan k.et: hon I,hong dung qUY 

O'inh phao luat cua Pho Chu t!....:r ;"'E<ND ):a Tan Lv T,h. rl'.Jyen ChaL1 
Thanh. ~inh Ti~n G1ang. 

Qi~uJ: Nay hUY bo g1£Y cliung ('l·jan r:.et hon s6 ~A auv~n 01 c~a 
HUYNH CONG HUdNG ./.3. 81'11 TH! TAM do LE VAN CU·· Pho Chu 
tich USND x~ Tin L; r~y. ~uyen Chau Thanh. ~lnh Ti~n 

~ , , 
FJ.J.JUL2: Cac ong Chanh van phc)l~~ Uy ban nhan dan tlnh, Giam doc:. 

Sts Tll phap tinh1 Cnu tich (,y ban nhan dan hU;/~n Chau 
Thanh, Tn.!c~ng Phong TtJ r.nao huyen Chau Thimh, Cho. tich 

, ...... 4. lit. J ," \ I." AI' ... 

Uy ban rohan c~r, >:a T a~' l. y T"~I va C"ln bq ho tich xa Tan 

L~ TAy ~6 tr~c~ nh1am ~ni hanh auy't ~inh nAv. 

NOi nnin 

Nhu c:ri~u 
.. Luu. 

- _ .. I 

GIAt~ 

I; 

1 ' 

, 
I 

L 

i· 



, 

• 

, .... A _ A , _ A 

COt-I(; HOE- X1\ HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NlJ1 
Dl'(; r,i'tP - '1'0 00 - HANH PHUC 

UY BAN NilAN DAN 
ThlH TlIiN GIANG 

sa Ttl PHA.P 
--000--

sCi : 11~;-3' ,1"J."l'. STP 

TO rrRTNH 
\. A • • , '" . Ve viec hUY g~ '<J.Y chUng nhan 

.I .." i .1- ' .. ket. him cap COli -\'>:' r1 '[ul phap 1w.lt. 
---~.:t t'---

Kin" gc.'-u.: by L1AN !WAll DAN T}NH TilfN GIANG 

Ons HuYnh COng Hu.onr!. c::1.nh nWll 1940,. thuong t't'\i ta.i ~p 
~ .I.... . .. t' t' h T'" ..,:::: Ray» Th1 Tran Tan Hiep. huYen C'hau Thimh. 1 n ien gia:ng. u.a. 

k~t hon voi ba. TBng Sa LY, 8irth nam 194.9.. thuong tru tai 551 Ap 
• ~ • J _ ,~ 'I 

Bac, phuong 5 .. Thanh pho My Tho., tIM Tien GianR t1i trddc 30/ 4/ 
1975; va hal nSllia dlY aa co d:H nhau bon nIDlca con chung. 

f)~n nan 1975., Ong HuorL'z d ~ hoc ca,i tao, Wan:. 1981. ang Hudng 
., ,,, ,.. , '''..'' , -, 

dang k.Y ket bOn voi ba Bul. Thi 'raUl. eiOO ng'.!:y 01/4/1954; va dude 
r,e Vim Cu - Pho Chu tich I.lBND ;x;i. Tan Ly 'ray. huYen Chau TM.nh, 
tinh Tltn Glang kv va c~p ::L{tlY 06/01/1981. Nam 19S8 ba Tang Sa 
Lv (vo ang HU7nh cOns Hlioug) uar.ti kYO k~t hon vOi NauyiLn Thanh 

AI " \ \ ,~' Llem. elnh ngay 31/1::!/1950; va iitJ.Jc nui Minh Gianl - l-11u tich 
~ , .I. ,.... , , J \ 

VEND phuuns e, Thanh ~ho My Tho, tll.il Tien Giang ky va cap ngay 
.l_ J J • , ~ ~ \ , I 

01/9/1988. t{hWlg thuc\;e t!..;:''I1. 1'l2Cl 1994. thl ong HUr.mg va ba Ly 
molly hon tal qUy~t ninh ::3;~ :37 nSay 17/6/1994 eua 'faa Eill nhan 

d " T~:"-~ h'" - Th '1 .. ·.... , , an LUUUl P o.t1y o.tIn I 1:.(;;,. triana. 

Can ell V80 Dl~u 1;' 4 va :l)i~u 7 cun Luat hon n11an va gia 
dinh Viet Nam ng8.y 29/12/1906 till ds. hai trlldng h6p ab.ng ky k~t· . 

A /II .... , , " ... 

hon tren .:!eu tral v61 .quy {U{}~l CUB phap luat. 

t #, I'll " ,." A S6 Tll phap tl nh ..Lien a lC!llg kl nh tlol nh Uy ban nhan dim 
,"\0 .I t, .I. .. J 

t 1 nh Tien 8iang ra quyet. a.inh h.ttY bo hai giay chung nhan ket hon 
tren. 

,. ". --. . - ... .., .: ....... ( *, I" • I,' .1«.,1', ' •.• '''-'''''' 
,I .(7 .... I'~r 1') , r.. .. 4 ;4. 

! 

I 



/ U.S. uepartmtmt III Jusllce , 
'i Jmmigralion and Xllturalizatiun Servi('.' Notice of Action 

",/ I'",:' ,/ ,/ .' . .' ."" 
; 

C TYPfI I730 

REFUGEE ASYLEE RELATIVE PETITION 
I JUICE D ~ /,' .', . PlUOIUTVDATI 

/. /Harc::h 18,,1996, 
/' , ," 

NOT DAn / ./ PACt: 
. Novem.berlf,l, 1'99'6 1 of 1 , ' 

HUONG C. HUYNH 

/' 

/ .' 

/ 

nmmOMm A74 508 051 
HUYNH, HUONG C. 

Notice Typez Approval Notice 

',< /' 'fr, ,I 
,/ /~--~--~------~~----------------------~~~------------------------------------------~ 
~,; Your/"~;"""ASYt~'~el~ti ... e Petition" h .. been ~/f~l'" f.fly lIII!IIbr(a) liated on this notice, in accordance 
" with 5ec:t,ton ~07 ot1ha I_ioratlon and Natfonal ityr~i~:-~ fF"'rCIId to the DepertMnt of State. A separate notice //' ~~~~~~r;!n!~~,~nv',,~:~ I isted on your FOMl I.~/~~~~ U!ted;on this notice. Thfs cOlllpLetes aLL INS ,actiol' ~ 

/' /'Th~;ePe~~;o/St.te ~;ll- ~tifY the u.s. EllCa8llY or ~k~e abroad having jurisdiction over the area where your / 
, relatfve(.' ".e.ides. "lb. conaular post IIfl I contact ~. rel,~ye(S) regarding procedures to be followed for travel to 

.' / the ~j.t_ed~t.t .. ~. ' " . ' , ;' /r\,~\' ,:" ',I ' 

~Ni~F~~:~~,.O~A/~,I~NQIt'MAY IT BE USED IN PlACE/~':~'~ .. ~ 
F.Hy lllillllberl./ / / .. ,' '1 ,,~,-' 

/ .' : , ,/ ' .-' /' /' .' I' ,.' f 'r; ~, " 
./ , • f / / • " " ~-.! 
- N .. ' , ;' / . ,/ 008 .COB'C_ 
,/ 1U1.~Ain;1tl04jo1/54V1ETIWI ,l "", 

/' HUYNH.8AO·CHAU ,1'/03/88.V1ETNAM 
HUYIH,.JAO 1~ 021'4/84, VIETNAM 

/ 

/ 
./ 

/ / 

/ 

,/ 

./ 

/ 

/ 
.'/ 

/ ,-

I 
/ 

./ 
, ./ 

.' Pl_ see the Iddiliooal .information on the back. You will be notified separately about any other cases you filed . 
. IMMIGRATION &.NM'URALIZATION SERVICE 
TBXA8/SBRVICE,CBNTER 

,PO ao.x' 152122,- DE?T A 11111111111111111 lRVlN~ ~X15015~2122 
Cll.t:.~t:' '''r;i,~.,T.lephODel (214) 767-7769 , 

. Funn t-797C,(Jtev. 09/07/931."1 

,x: 



U.s. IJepnrf /lien t Il r J IIslice 
Im:nlgrn!lon and Nnfurnlh:nllon Service --. II 

I. Your N.m~ 

Huong Cong Quynh 

2. Add,c~, 

J. D~lc 01 Uillh ().1OIlIh!DIYIYCO') 

04/24/40 
~. rlocc of Uirth 

Viet Nam 

9. If "tlilionin, for ),our hrllband or wifr. coml'lele Ihe following .boul your hushand or wife: 

I Name A·Numbef D.le of nirth 

Tam Thi Bui N/A (Munthll).yfV ... ) 

04/01/54 

Refugcc/A:..ylcc Rclnth'c retltiun 

5. A Num"er (Ali,"; R"IIi'iI.,I"n NII",I",., 

A74508051 

r.. r,e~cnl Sl~tu' 
IZJ ncttt~ce o A~)'ke 0 L<:g~1 rer",~l1cnl Resident 

I ~ • =1. 

OMn, 1I'~·OIli 
E.plrn '"88 

7. D~le Ind rl.ce Refugee or A~ylce SI.IU5 W;lS Approved (Mont"lOayfY~ar) 

Dec-6-1995 
II. If Sl'"n~n,ed. Nome 01 Illdiviu.' SJlolI~or or SI'''n~OIing Agency 

1·I.c~ of IIillh N.ti"n.,lity f),te 01 1\.1311 i'ge rfe~ent Add,es~ 

tM,'"lhlO.yfV< .. ) 
768/4 Ap Rat Tan HiE Tan Ly Tay Vietnamese 01/06/81 Chau Thanh ien Giar 

Tien Giang Viet Nam 

Ill. 'I !'tlitiOlring In" )'nllr .trm(s) IIr d(l/lgfrtrr(.t). COIupiclC Ihe (ollt" ... ing ~houl Ihu~c ~un(~) or (btlghlcr(~): 
-

Name A·Number Dnlt of Ilirlh "'''ce of Ilirlh 
(M""rhlO·rfV .. ,, Ho Clli Minh Cit 

Bao-Tran HU:lnh n/a 02/14/84 Viet Nam 

Bao-GbalJ Huvnh n/a l1L03L88 
Tien Giang 
• .1. t::... "alII 

--

Sex 
~(Mitft p, rcm;,lt) 

o M"tc 

-~ 
rcmalt 

~I.t. 

!XI rl'mOirt 

0 M.t. 

0 hm.t. 

0 M.,le 

~ remnle 

0 Male 

B remnle 

Mnle 

0 rClnnle 

Trt:b1e 
[] Femlle 

rlc~enl Addrc,'s 
76B/4 Ap Ray Tan Hiep 
Chau Thanh 

Viet 

Same As Above 

Silt""'''' t ,,,It I Title of 'It{) Offiur' 

o Gnnltd 

Tien Giang 
Nam 

o Ihnled 

p 
g 



Pa2es Removed (S.S.) 

1-Page(s) was/were removed from the file of \J,v"'~ N \.\ Co rvG \-\ v'':::> ,'-J (;, 
(L\ -;}Y - \ '\'1 D) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied 
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into 
the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the Restricted/Reserved 
files. 

-Anna Mallett 
Date: tv\AR (-l ~'l~ (-JC:O~ 




